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VINI SPUMANTI ITALIANI

Piemonte
2013 Brut Valentino riserva Elena Rocche dei Manzoni €33
Lombardia
2012 Brut Ca del Bosco €69
2008 Riservalre n°4 Berlucchi €39
S.a Cuvée Brut Bellavista €48
2015 Dosage 0 Ca del Bosco €69
Sa Saten Monterossa €39
Sa Monterossa Prima cuvée brut Monterossa €33
Sa Monterossa Flamengo Rose Monterossa €40
Veneto
S.a Prosecco Alte Vigne €20

Trentino Alto Adige

2013 Ferrari Perlé Lunelli €44
CHAMPAGNES

S.a Blanc de Blanc Ruinart €115

S.a Billecart Salmon Brut Reserve Billecart Salmon €68

S.a Delamotte Brut Delamotte €68

2009 Blanc de blanc Grand Cru Gonet €85

2006 Dom Perignon Moet Chandon €200

VINI BIANCHI ITALIANI

Piemonte
2018 Carolus Cantalupo €16
2015 Cinerino Abbona €30
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2017 Gavi Ca Adua €16
2018 Roero Arneis Prunottto €19
2017 Timorasso Derthona Massa €29

Trentino Alto Adige

2015 Chardonnay St.Valentin Prod. San Michele Appiano €35
2016 Gewurztraminer Prod .San Michele Appiano €21
2016 Gewurztraminer St.Valentin Prod. San Michele Appiano €37
2017 Kerner Niklas €21
2015 Muller Thurgau Prod. San Michele Appiano €19
2015 Pinot bianco Cantina St Maddalena €18
2017 Sauvignon St.Valentin Prod San Michele Appiano €37
2017 Sauvignon Niklas €22
Marche
2017 Offida Pecorino La Valle del Sole €20
2017 Passerina La Valle del Sole €17
Veneto
2017 Soave classico Pieropan €20
Friuli
2018 Collio Sauvignon Blazic €21
2017 Collio Sauvignon Colle Duga €25
2015 Chardonnay Ciampanis Vie di Romans €32
2017 Chardonnay Colle Duga €25
2017 Collio Bianco Colle Duga Princic €28
2017 Friulano Colle Duga Princic €25
2017 Ribolla gialla Blazic €21
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Sauvignon Piere
Riesling Afix
Vintage Tunina
Where dreams

Umbria

Bramito del Cervo (Chardonnay)

Cervaro della Sala

Sicilia

Alizée Etna bianco (Carricante-Cataratto)

Marzaiolo (Inzoglia-Grecanico)

VINI ROSATI ITALIANI

Piemonte
Il mimo
Alto Adige

Lagrain rose Pischl

VINI ROSSI ITALIANI

Piemonte

Vini della zona

Abate di Cluny

Boca

Bramaterra

Gattinara

Gattinara Riserva
Ghemme Collis Breclemae

Ghemme dei Mazzoni

Via Umberto I, _4
Cavaglietto

Novara - Italy

Vie di Romans
Jermann
Jernann

Jermann

Castello della Sala

Castello della Sala

Theresa Eccher

Riofavaro

Cantalupo

Cantina di Bolzano

Cantalupo
Carlone
Barni
Travaglini
Travaglini
Cantalupo

Mazzoni

)

€35
€32
€65

€60

€24

€59

€25

€16

€17

€18

€ 40
€ 38
€ 26
€31
€ 40
€59

€ 28
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2010

2013

2017

1997

1996

1992

2015

2011

2013

1993

1979

2013

2015

2017

2006

2012

1978

2015

2013

1993

1986

1990

2107

2016

=

Mesolone (Croatina)
Nebbiolo Valentina
Vespolina

Il resto della Regione
Arte

Arte

Arte

Barbaresco Bric Balin
Barbaresco Montestefano
Barbaresco Rio Sordo
Barbaresco ¥ bott
Barbaresco Bricco Asili
Barbera d’Alba

Barbera d’Alba Marun

Barbera d’Alba Pianromualdo

Barbera d’Asti Nizza “a Veronelli”

Barolo

Barolo Brunate
Barolo Garretti
Barolo La Serra
Cabernet
Darmagi
Darmagi % bott.
Dolcetto

Dolcetto Mosesco
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Cavaglietto

Novara - Italy

Barni
Il Roccolo di Mezzomerico

Carlone

Clerico

Clerico

Clerico

Moccagatta

Produttori di Barbaresco
Produttori di Barbaresco
Gaja

Ceretto

Correggia

Correggia

Prunotto

Brema

Parusso

Ceretto

La Spinetta Rivetti

A. Voerzio

Ceretto

Gaja

Gaja

Moccagatta

Prunotto

)

€ 27
€26

€19

€70
€75
€80
€55
€65
€60
€145
€250
€ 25
€44
€25
€70
€ 55
€250
€75
€ 65
€75
€400
€190
€ 18

€ 20
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2017 Dolcetto di Dogliani S.Luigi Pecchenino €21
2015 Freisa Pietra del Gallo Massa € 20
2013 Il Pin La Spinetta Rivetti €55
2010 Monpra (Barbera-Nebbiolo-Cabernet Sauvignon) Conterno Fantino € 59
1994 Monsordo Ceretto €70
2015 Nebbiolo Oberto € 20
2014 Nebbiolo La val dei preti Correggia € 38
2017 Nebbiolo Occhetti Prunotto € 25
S.a Opera prima (Nebbiolo) Roagna € 75
2016 Roero rosso Correggia € 26
Lombardia
2017 Bonarda Bosco Longhino € 15
Veneto
1986 Breganze Cabernet Fratta Maculan €140
2006 Palazzotto (Cabarnet-Sauvignon) Maculan € 80

Trentino Alto Adige

2016 Pinot nero riserva Cantina Produttori di Bolzano € 36
2012 Pinot nero St.Valentin Cantina Produttori di Appiano € 45
2016 Teroldego Fedrizzi € 22
Friuli
2002 Cjarandon Collio Rosso Ronco dei Tassi €70
2000 Collio rosso Damijan € 75
1997 Dominin Meroi € 95
1992 Montsclapade Dorigo €120
1991 Rosso de la Tour Villa Russiz €100
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1988

1989

2012

2012

1998

1985

1988

1988

1988

1986

1988

1986

1988

1987

1995

2009

2014

2015

1994

2016

2014

2014
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Ronco dei roseti

Toscana

Altero (Sangiovese grosso)
Awvvoltore

Brunello di Montalcino
Carmignano Villa di Capezzana
Cetinaia

Cabreo Il Borgo (Sangiovese)
Chianti classico riserva Berardenga
Chianti classico riserva Rancia
Chianti classico riserva Rancia
Chianti Classico Ser Lapo

Chianti Rufina riserva Bucerchiale
Chianti vigneto Bertinga

Chianti vigneto San Lorenzo
Fontalloro (Sangioveto)

Ghiaie della Furba

Morellino di Scansano

Morellino di Scansano Riserva
Mormoreto (Cabernet-sauvignon)
Rosso di Montalcino

Marche

Offida Rosso

Rosso Conero (Montepulciano)

Umbria

Novara - Italy

Abbazia di Rosazzo

Poggio Antico
Moris Farm

Terre Nere

Contini Bonacossi
Castello Di San Polo
Ruffino

Fattoria di Felsina
Fattoria di Felsina
Fattoria di Felsina
Castello di Fonterutoli
Fattoriali Selvapiana
Castello di Ama
Castello di Ama
Felsina

Tenuta Capezzana
Moris Farm

Moris Farm
Frescobaldi

Terre Nere

La Valle del Sole

Fattoria Le Terrazze

)

€120

€ 90
€ 55
€ 55
€ 90
€110
€110
€ 85
€110
€120
€130
€70
€150
€140
€95
€65
€19
€ 30
€95

€ 25

€24

€19
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2003 Merlot Falesco €35
2002 Merlot Castello delle Regine €80
2002 Sangiovese Podernovo Castello delle Regine €35
Sicilia
2014 Etna Rosso Theresa Heccher €26
2014 Nero d’Avola Spaccaforno Eloro €24
VINI ROSSI FRANCESI
Bourgogne
1988 Gevrey Chambertin Trapet €280
Bordeaux
1994 Chateau Beichevelle Beichevelle €220
1988 Chateau Lynch Bages 1/2 Chateau Lynch Bages €200
1994 Chateau Pichon Lalande Chateau Lalande €280
1994 Chateau Prieure Lichine Chateau Prieure Lichine €220
1994 Chateau Sociando Mallet Chateau Sociando Mallet €220
Bordeaux Sauternes
1995 Chateau Coutet Chateau Coutet €150
1990 Chateau Coutet 1/2 bott. Chateau Coutet € 75
1995 Chateau Doisy Daene % bott. Doisy Daene € 65
1995 Chateau Doisy Daene Doisy Daene €110
1983 Chateau d'Yquem 1/2 Chateau d'Yquem €400
1989 Chateau Filhot 1/2 Chateau Filhot € 70
1995 Chateau Haut Peyraguey Chateau Haut Peyraguey €150
1995 Chateau Haut Peyraguey 1/2 Chateau Haut Peyraguey € 80
1995 Chateau La tour Blanche Chateau La tour Blanche €170
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1990 Chateau Riussec Chateau Riussec €180
1988 Chateau Sigalas Rabaud Chateau Sigalas Rabaud € 250
1990 Chateau Suduiraut 1/2 Chateau Suduiraut € 80
1986 Domaine de Chevalier 1/2 Domaine de Chevalier € 90

VINI ITALIANI DA DESSERT

Piemonte
2016 Moscato Saracco €22
1998 Passito La Spinetta cl.50 Rivetti €75
2008 Passito Cantagal cl.0,35 Barni €40
Toscana
1999 Vinsanto Antinori €80
Umbria
1999 Mufato della Sala cl.50 Castello della Sala €75
Sardegna
1999 Latinia (Nasco) % bott Cantina di Santadi €40
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